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MONDAY, 11 JULY 2022

8:30

9:00

Registration & Welcome

Plenary Session

visualeu.org

The EU in the World: An Introduction - Efstathios T. Fakiolas

EU Policy Analysis Strand

9:30 11:00 Using EUROSTAT Data for policy
analysis. Nikitas Koutsoukis
& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

11:00 11:30 Coffee Break

11:30 13:30 Introduction to workflow analytics
software. Nikitas Koutsoukis
& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

13:30 14:30 Lunch Break

14:30 15:45 Workflow analytics software.
(Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis
& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

15:45 16:00 Coffee break

16:00 17:00 Review - Q & A

EU Policy Analysis Strand

The Policy Analysis strand is multidisciplinary at
heart, fusing (a) policy content analysis and (b)
the use of analytics softOware and techniques to
analyse policies with Eurostat data. Participants
will have the opportunity to apply the newly
acquired skills in the form of a capstone project.

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence

“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org
School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

The European Union and the European
Integration: Agents, Structures, Processes(1)
Efstathios Fakiolas

The European Union and the European
Integration: Agents, Structures, Processes(2)

Efstathios Fakiolas

Social and Foreign Affairs in Global Politics:
The EU Policy, Strategy, Security
Efstathios Fakiolas

Review - Q&A - Assessment
Guidelines - Instructions

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

The Social and Foreign affairs strand serves as a
unigue insight into European integration along
with insights in EU's global policies, touching on
security and strategy, social policies, local
policies and governance, issues of trust and
multicultural diversity.
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TUESDAY, 12 JULY 2022

8:30

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

17:00

Coffee

EU Policy Analysis Strand

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software.

Nikitas Koutsoukis

& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Coffee Break

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software. (Continued)
Nikitas Koutsoukis

& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Lunch Break

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software. (Continued)
Nikitas Koutsoukis

& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Coffee Break

Review - Q & A

visualeu.org

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

Political Economy vs. Neoclassical Theory:
What Economic Theory Do We Need for
Understanding the E.U.?

Manolis Manioudis

The political economy of managing financial
crises. Angelos Angelou

The political economy of managing financial
crises. (Continued) Angelos Angelou

Review - Q&A - Assessment
Guidelines - Instructions

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence

“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org
School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.
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WEDNESDAY, 13 JULY 2022 visualew.org

8:30

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

20:00

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

17:00

22:00

Coffee

EU Policy Analysis Strand

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software.

Nikitas Koutsoukis
& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Coffee Break

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software. (Continued)
Nikitas Koutsoukis

& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Lunch Break

Policy Analytics with workflow
analytics software. (Continued)
Nikitas Koutsoukis

& Panagiotis Zafeirakis

Coffee Break

Capstone project Assignments

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

The idea of European integration: from theory
to practice. Antonis Klapsis

European integration: lessons from the past,
prospects for the future. Antonis Klapsis

Greece's European policy: a diachronic approach
Antonis Klapsis

Review - Q&A - Assessment
Guidelines - Instructions

Summer School Dinner

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence
“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org Erasmus+ Programme  [RRY.

School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.
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THURSDAY, 14 JULY 2022 visualeu.org

8:30

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

17:00

Coffee

EU Policy Analysis Strand

Capstone project Preparation

Coffee Break

Capstone project Preparation

Lunch Break

Capstone project Preparation

Coffee Break

Capstone project Preparation

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

Basic Trust and Trust in Institutions in the EU.
Sokratis Koniordos

Image, Perception and Reflection of the EU, in EU
countries, as ascertained in the ‘Eurobarometer’

surveys. Sokratis Koniordos

Multiculturalism and cultural diversity
management models in the EU.
Maria-Eleftheria Galani

Review - Q&A - Assessment
Guidelines - Instructions

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence

“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org Erasmus+ Programme
School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.

With the support of the
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FRIDAY, 15 JULY 2022

8:30

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:45

16:00

9:00

11:00

11:30

13:30

14:30

15:435

16:00

17:00

Coffee

EU Policy Analysis Strand

Capstone Project Preparation

Coffee Break

Capstone Presentations,
Review & Assessment.

Lunch Break

Capstone Presentations,
Review & Assessment.
(Continued)

Coffee Break

Capstone Presentations,
Review & Assessment.
(Continued)

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence
“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org
School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.

visualeu.org

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

European integration and Greek economy.
A complex correlation.
Chrysomallidis Charalampos

Knowledge-based EU policies and effect on the
Greek research and innovation system.
Chrysomallidis Charalampos

SMEs and the European Union: Facts from Greece
and Cyprus Giorgos Meramveliotakis

Review - Q&A - Assessment
Guidelines - Instructions
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S pea ke I’S/ Instructors visualeu.org

Nikitas-Spiros Koutsoukis Panagiotis Zafeirakis Efstathios T. Fakiolas
Associate Professor Research Associate, Associate Professor
Decision Modelling & Jean Monnet Centre International Relations
Information Systems of Excellence VisuALEU University of Peloponnese, Greece

JMCoE Academic Coordinator
University of Peloponnese, Greece

\ N~
Giorgos Meramveliotakis Angelos Angelou Antonis Klapsis
Lecturer in Economic Associate Teaching Staff, Assistant Professor
and Political Theory, Neapolis University Pafos Diplomacy and International
Neapolis University Pafos Organization

University of Peloponnese, Greece

Sokratis Koniordos Dr. Maria-Eleftheria Galani Charalampos Chrysomallidis
Professor of Sociology Special Teaching Staff Lecturer in Public Policies,
Department of Political Science French for Academic Neapolis University Pafos
& International Relations, Purposes, University of
University of Peloponnese, Greece Peloponnese, Greece

Manolis Manioudis
Associate Teaching Staff,
Neapolis University Pafos



On site*
/ per strand
Seats 25
Instruction yes
Q&A yes
Handouts (digital form) yes
Plenary sessions yes
Hands-on sessions yes
Civil Society Workshops yes
Digital Badge yes
Printed Certificate yes
Coffee breaks yes
Light lunch yes
Social Event & Dinner yes
Until 15 of June €150
From 20 of June €200
For Students €100

Venue

Neapolis University Pafos Dormitories:
2 Danais Avenue, Paphos 8042, Cyprus

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence
“Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org
School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.

Participants should make their own accommodation
arrangements. A number of rooms at a discounted rate have
been made available at the Neapolis University Pafos
accommodation. Moreover, participants can make direct
reservations at Coral Beach Hotel & Resort or at Paphos Gardens
Hotel, referencing the JMCoE VisuaALEU Summer School 2022
event, for a special rate.

Accommodation reservations:

Neapolis University Pafos Dormitories:
m.kountouri@nup.ac.cy / +357 26843306

One Bed: €40 - p.p/p.d
Two Bed: €60 - p.p/p.d
Both packages include Bed and Breakfast

Coral Beach Hotel & Resort (5-Star):
coralres@coral.com.cy / +357 26881000

30 minutes by bus from Neapolis University Pafos

15% discount for the participants and their family that book
directly referencing the event.

Minimum period of stay: 2 Days

Paphos Gardens Hotel (4-Star):
reservations@vestaholidays.com / +357 26882000

20% discount for the participants and their family that book
directly referencing the event.
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With the support of the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union
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