





visualeu.org

nup.ac.cy

EU Studies Summer School, 11-15 July 2022, Pafos, Cyprus

An.EU.Affair Analytics on EU Affairs



PROGRAMME

Register online at: https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/VisuALEUSummer2022





European Parliament FORMER MEMBERS ASSOCIATION

Sponsored By:















8:30	9:00	Registration & Welcome	
9:00	9:30	Plenary Session The EU in the World: An Intro	duction - Efstathios T. Fakiolas
		EU Policy Analysis Strand	EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand
9:30	11:00	Using EUROSTAT Data for policy analysis. Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	The European Union and the European Integration: Agents, Structures, Processes(1) Efstathios Fakiolas
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30	13:30	Introduction to workflow analytics software. Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	The European Union and the European Integration: Agents, Structures, Processes(2) Efstathios Fakiolas
13:30	14:30	Lunch Break	
14:30	15:45	Workflow analytics software. (Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	Social and Foreign Affairs in Global Politics: The EU Policy, Strategy, Security Efstathios Fakiolas
15:45	16:00	Coffee break	
16:00	17:00	Review - Q & A	Review - Q&A - Assessment Guidelines - Instructions

EU Policy Analysis Strand

The Policy Analysis strand is multidisciplinary at heart, fusing (a) policy content analysis and (b) the use of analytics soft ware and techniques to analyse policies with Eurostat data. Participants will have the opportunity to apply the newly acquired skills in the form of a capstone project.

EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand

The Social and Foreign affairs strand serves as a unique insight into European integration along with insights in EU's global policies, touching on security and strategy, social policies, local policies and governance, issues of trust and multicultural diversity.



TUESDAY, 12 JULY 2022

visualeu.org

8:30	9:00	Coffee	
		EU Policy Analysis Strand	EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand
9:00	11:00	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	Political Economy vs. Neoclassical Theory: What Economic Theory Do We Need for Understanding the E.U.? Manolis Manioudis
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30	13:30	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. (Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	The political economy of managing financial crises. Angelos Angelou
13:30	14:30	Lunch Break	
14:30	15:45	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. (Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	The political economy of managing financial crises. (Continued) Angelos Angelou
15:45	16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00	17:00	Review - Q & A	Review - Q&A - Assessment Guidelines - Instructions



Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence "Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.



WEDNESDAY, 13 JULY 2022

visualeu.org

8:30	9:00	Coffee	
		EU Policy Analysis Strand	EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand
9:00	11:00	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	The idea of European integration: from theory to practice. Antonis Klapsis
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30	13:30	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. (Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	European integration: lessons from the past, prospects for the future. Antonis Klapsis
13:30	14:30	Lunch Break	
14:30	15:45	Policy Analytics with workflow analytics software. (Continued) Nikitas Koutsoukis & Panagiotis Zafeirakis	Greece's European policy: a diachronic approach Antonis Klapsis
15:45	16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00	17:00	Capstone project Assignments	Review - Q&A - Assessment Guidelines - Instructions

Summer School Dinner

20:00 22:00

THURSDAY, 14 JULY 2022

visualeu.org

8:30	9:00	Coffee	
		EU Policy Analysis Strand	EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand
9:00	11:00	Capstone project Preparation	Basic Trust and Trust in Institutions in the EU. Sokratis Koniordos
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30	13:30	Capstone project Preparation	Image, Perception and Reflection of the EU, in EU countries, as ascertained in the 'Eurobarometer' surveys. Sokratis Koniordos
13:30	14:30	Lunch Break	
14:30	15:45	Capstone project Preparation	Multiculturalism and cultural diversity management models in the EU. Maria-Eleftheria Galani
15:45	16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00	17:00	Capstone project Preparation	Review - Q&A - Assessment Guidelines - Instructions





FRIDAY, 15 JULY 2022

visualeu.org

8:30	9:00	Coffee	
		EU Policy Analysis Strand	EU Social & Foreign Affairs Strand
9:00	11:00	Capstone Project Preparation	European integration and Greek economy. A complex correlation. Chrysomallidis Charalampos
11:00	11:30	Coffee Break	
11:30	13:30	Capstone Presentations, Review & Assessment.	Knowledge-based EU policies and effect on the Greek research and innovation system. Chrysomallidis Charalampos
13:30	14:30	Lunch Break	
14:30	15:45	Capstone Presentations, Review & Assessment. (Continued)	SMEs and the European Union: Facts from Greece and Cyprus Giorgos Meramveliotakis
15:45	16:00	Coffee Break	
16:00	17:00	Capstone Presentations, Review & Assessment. (Continued)	Review - Q&A - Assessment Guidelines - Instructions







Speakers/Instructors



Nikitas-Spiros Koutsoukis

Associate Professor

Decision Modelling &

Information Systems

JMCoE Academic Coordinator

University of Peloponnese, Greece



Panagiotis Zafeirakis
Research Associate,
Jean Monnet Centre
of Excellence VisuALEU



Efstathios T. Fakiolas
Associate Professor
International Relations
University of Peloponnese, Greece



Giorgos Meramveliotakis
Lecturer in Economic
and Political Theory,
Neapolis University Pafos



Angelos Angelou Associate Teaching Staff, Neapolis University Pafos



Antonis Klapsis
Assistant Professor
Diplomacy and International
Organization
University of Peloponnese, Greece



Sokratis Koniordos
Professor of Sociology
Department of Political Science
& International Relations,
University of Peloponnese, Greece



Dr. Maria-Eleftheria Galani
Special Teaching Staff
French for Academic
Purposes, University of
Peloponnese, Greece



Charalampos ChrysomallidisLecturer in Public Policies,
Neapolis University Pafos



Manolis ManioudisAssociate Teaching Staff,
Neapolis University Pafos

	On site* / per strand
Seats	25
Instruction	yes
Q&A	yes
Handouts (digital form)	yes
Plenary sessions	yes
Hands-on sessions	yes
Civil Society Workshops	yes
Digital Badge	yes
Printed Certificate	yes
Coffee breaks	yes
Light lunch	yes
Social Event & Dinner	yes
Until 15 of June	€150
From 20 of June	€200
For Students	€100

Participants should make their own accommodation arrangements. A number of rooms at a discounted rate have been made available at the Neapolis University Pafos accommodation. Moreover, participants can make direct reservations at Coral Beach Hotel & Resort or at Paphos Gardens Hotel, referencing the JMCoE VisuaALEU Summer School 2022 event, for a special rate.

Accommodation reservations:

Neapolis University Pafos Dormitories:

m.kountouri@nup.ac.cy / +357 26843306

One Bed: €40 – p.p/p.d Two Bed: €60 – p.p/p.d

Both packages include Bed and Breakfast

Coral Beach Hotel & Resort (5-Star):

coralres@coral.com.cy / +357 26881000

30 minutes by bus from Neapolis University Pafos 15% discount for the participants and their family that book directly referencing the event.

Minimum period of stay: 2 Days

Paphos Gardens Hotel (4-Star):

reservations@vestaholidays.com / +357 26882000

20% discount for the participants and their family that book directly referencing the event.

Venue

Neapolis University Pafos Dormitories:

2 Danais Avenue, Paphos 8042, Cyprus





Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence

"Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.



















© 2022 JMCoE VisuALEU. visualeu.org

Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence "Visualising, Analysing and Learning about EU Studies — VisuALEU". visualeu.org School of Social and Political Sciences, University of the Peloponnese.













